1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UE 219	
4	IN THE MATTER OF:	
5	PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER,	Oregon Department of Environmental Quality Notice of Change in Service List he
6	In the Matter of Application to Implement the	
7	rovisions of Senate Bill 76)	
8		
9	The Oregon Department of Environmental Quality (ODEQ) hereby files this Notice of	
10	Change to Service List in Docket UE 219. ODEQ respectfully requests that Chris Stine be removed	
11	from the service list, and the following ODEQ representative be added to the service list:	
12	Valerie Thompson 401 Hydropower Program Coordinator Oregon Department of Environmental Quality 700 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 600 Portland, OR 97232 Valerie.Thompson@deq.oregon.gov 971-269-8293	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17	DATED this 19 th day of December 2023.	
18	Resp	ectfully submitted,
19	ELL	EN F. ROSENBLUM
20	Atto	mey General
21	/s/ A	nika E. Marriott
22	Anik	a E. Marriott #104364
23		stant Attorney General ttorneys for Oregon Department of Environmental
24	Qual	ity
25	<u>anika</u>	a.e.marriott@doj.state.or.us

Page 1 – NOTICE OF CHANGE IN SERVICE LIST

26